

January 26, 2005

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1176

Page 1, line 5, replace the second "subsection" with "subsections" and after the second "1" insert "and 2"

Page 3, line 24, replace "and" with "an"

Page 3, line 25, replace "Adviser" with "Advisers" and replace "and" with "an"

Page 45, line 13, replace "thousand" with "million"

Page 49, line 18, replace "subparagraph i" with "paragraph 1"

Page 67, after line 5, insert:

"SECTION 21. AMENDMENT. Subsection 2 of section 10-04-18 of the North Dakota Century Code is amended and reenacted as follows:

2. As used in this section, the term "willfully", except as it applies to subdivisions a and b of subsection 1 of section 10-04-10.1 and ~~subsections subdivisions a and c of subsection 2 and 4~~ of section 10-04-15, means that the person acted intentionally in the sense that the person was aware of what the person was doing. Proof of evil motive or intent to violate the law or knowledge that the law was being violated is not required."

Renumber accordingly